PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name previously recorded on Reel 015110 Frame 0378. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee name should be: GE Capital Financial, Inc., 4246 South Riverboat Road, Salt Lake City, Utah 84123. |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| David O. Nelson | 03/16/2004 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GE Capital Financial, Inc. |
|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 4246 South Riverboat Road |
| City: | Salt Lake City |
| State/Country: | UTAH |
| Postal Code: | 84123 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 10801765 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)972-7627

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(203) 972-0006 Phone:

maschoff@BMTPATENT.COM Email: Buckley, Maschoff & Talwalkar LLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 50 Locust Avenue

Address Line 4: New Canaan, CONNECTICUT 06840

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | G11.005 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Kurt M. Maschoff |

Total Attachments: 4

source=G11.005 - Corrective Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=G11.005 - Corrective Cover Sheet#page2.tif

REEL: 021157 FRAME: 0091

PATENT 500578131

source=G11.005 - Corrective Cover Sheet#page3.tif source=G11.005 - Corrective Cover Sheet#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 021157 FRAME: 0092

Attorney Docket No.: G11.005

ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 06/26/2008

| In accordance with o | bligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary |
|---|---|
| Information Agreement or oth | ner agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which live |
| acknowledge receipt, I/we, | |
| David O. Nelson | 5162 W Crus Corvi Road, West Jordan, UT 84084 |
| Utah US 84123, (hereinafter right(s), title(s) and interest(s) described in the application for | neral Electric. Capital Financial, Inc., 4246 South Riverboat Road, Salt Lake City, referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and or United States Patent currently entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MANUAL |
| AUTHORIZATION | |
| = • | of even date, |
| signed as | - · · |
| | late] having Serial Number [Serial Number] |
| • | or patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, |
| • | s and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United |
| • • | rize and request any official whose duty It is to issue patents, to issue any patent on |
| · | nents resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree |
| • | urther consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to |
| • | statives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and |
| • | iny legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation. |
| · | oplications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid said |
| Company, its successors, as | signs, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention |
| and its improvements in all co | ountries. |
| Inventor's Signature | |
| 16 Mar. 2004 Date | David O. Nelson |
| Before me, a Notary Public in | and for the State of <u>UTHH</u> , on this <u>16 th</u> day of |
| | ,, personally appeared David O. Nelson, who being duly swom, signed and Assignment as his or her free act and deed. |
| • | NOTARY PUBLIC |
| NOTARY PUE | uc . |
| BRENT G. PA SALT LAKE CITY, U COMMISSION E (NESTER AREENIE STATE OF UT | esses may be used instead of a Notary both outside and inside the US) |
| | |

PATENT REEL: 021157 FRAME: 0094